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Note * : Due to rounding, numbers presented throughout this document may not add up precisely to the totals   

             provided

       ** : Reporting of foreign investment is based on the ultimate source

     *** : The compilation of data on approved investments in various economic sectors by ultimate source 

             started in 2024

FOREIGN INVESTOR** No. Potential Employment

2024

Foreign Investment* 
(RM Million)
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Germany

The People’s Republic of China

The United States of America (USA)

Hong Kong SAR, China

Singapore

The Netherlands

Taiwan

Japan

France

Korea, Rep.

1,307

15,550

5,831

10,209

7,211

2,729

3,458

1,319

932

402

30,768.7

22,792.0

7,245.1

6,243.4

5,838.9

4,962.7

4,342.7

1,270.5

1,168.9

924.3

APPENDIX 8: Top 10 Approved Manufacturing Projects with Foreign Participation by Foreign 
Investors, based on Ultimate*** Source, 2024


