APPENDIX 8: Top 10 Approved Manufacturing Projects with Foreign Participation by Foreign Investors, based on Ultimate*** Source, 2024

FOREIGN INVESTOR**	2024		
	No.	Potential Employment	Foreign Investment* (RM Million)
Germany	14	1,307	30,768.7
The People's Republic of China	121	15,550	22,792.0
The United States of America (USA)	28	5,831	7,245.1
Hong Kong SAR, China	22	10,209	6,243.4
Singapore	95	7,211	5,838.9
The Netherlands	4	2,729	4,962.7
Taiwan	33	3,458	4,342.7
Japan	29	1,319	1,270.5
France	4	932	1,168.9
Korea, Rep.	6	402	924.3

Note *: Due to rounding, numbers presented throughout this document may not add up precisely to the totals provided

^{**:} Reporting of foreign investment is based on the ultimate source

^{*** :} The compilation of data on approved investments in various economic sectors by ultimate source started in 2024